12-04-2000



Substitute Form PTO-1594

RECC

101536277

10984/006004 Client's Ref. No.

Commissioner for Trademarks. Please record the attack	hed copies of an original document
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wired Ventures, Inc. 520 Third Street, Fourth Floor San Francisco. CA 94107  ☐ Individual(s)	Wired Ventures, Inc. 520 Third Street, Fourth Floor San Francisco, CA 94107
□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation—State ☑ Other Correction of Recordation Construction Sheet  Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ☑  3. Nature of conveyance ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: December 16, 1996	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s	B: Trademark No(s).:
Addi	iticnal numbers attached? ⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved. 1
TIMOTHY A. FRENCH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41); <b>\$165.00</b>
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed (previously paid)</li><li>☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.</li></ul>
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my ki the attached is a true copy of the original of	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and document
Timothy A. French	11/1/1/1/1
Reg. No. 30,175	May (11 ) 2000
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: pages
CERTIFICATE OF M.	AF JNG BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. EL 624 2 13 48
Express Mail Post Office	CTR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to BON service of Patents. Washington, DC 20231
Date of Deposit	Signature Signature Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0001** 

ust/qe	1190/104			
FORM PTO-1594 RÉC (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	d original documents or sent thereofogs			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  RECEIPT ACCTING			
HotWired Ventures, LLC	Name: Wired Ventures, Inc.			
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State X Other Limited Liability Company - California Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance: /2-27-96  X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: December 16, 1996  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Internal Address:  Street Address: 520 Third Street, Fourth Floor  City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP 94107  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation- California  Other  It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
See attachment to Assignment  Additional numbers attached? X Yes   No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 6			
Name: Cooley Godward LLP  Internal Address: Attn: Janet L. Cullum, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Street Address: <u>Five Palo Alto Square</u> 3000 El Camino Real	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Janet L. Cullum, Esq.	Date 01/02/97 40.00 Ch sheet, attachments, and thoughness and the structure of the structur			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

40 - E

125-E

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK UNDER 37 C.F.R. 2.185

WHEREAS, HotWired Ventures LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 520 Third Street, 4th Floor, San Francisco, California 94107 has intended to use in commerce the marks shown in the accompanying chart and has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the marks in the above-identified applications as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, Wired Ventures, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 520 Third Street, 4th Floor, San Francisco, California 94107, the successor of the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to an agreement of the parties dated May 28, 1996, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HotWired Ventures LLC, hereby assigns to Wired Ventures, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the pending applications for registration.

Signed at San Francisco, California, on this 17th day of December, 1996.

HotWired Ventures LLC

By:

Lisa C. Gerhauser

Vice President Legal and Corporate Affairs

21174833 111896

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0003

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial No./
Class	Date Filed
HOTBOT	75/102,285
Class 9	05/10/96
HOTBOT	75/102,289
Class 42	()5/10/96
HOTSEARCH	75/046,598
Class 9	01/24/96
HOTSEARCH	75/048,003
Class 42	01/24/96
HOTSEEK	75/048,019
Class 9	01/24/96
HOTSEEK	75/048,053
Class 42	01/24/96

21174815 091296

**RECORDED: 11/08/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0004